AR NO. 2002- 360

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE
[HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($112,900) FROM THE
AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND BALANCE (101), TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES, FOR INDIGENT DEFENSE~~RVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That the sum of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars
I ($112,900) is appropriated from the Areawide General Fund Balance (101) to the Department of
Health and Human Services for Indigent Defense Services.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the

Anchorage Municipal Assembly.